OP \$990.00 4800894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ring LLC		04/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Terry Avenue North	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4800894	ALWAYS HOME
Registration Number:	5303584	DIGITAL NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH
Registration Number:	4499196	DOORBOT
Registration Number:	4724984	RING
Registration Number:	5135694	RING
Registration Number:	5289328	RING
Registration Number:	5676741	RING
Registration Number:	5003417	
Registration Number:	5277105	RING+
Registration Number:	5023983	STICK UP CAM
Serial Number:	87638055	
Serial Number:	87638056	
Serial Number:	87513369	RING PROTECT
Serial Number:	87830666	RING HALO
Serial Number:	87433979	FULL CIRCLE
Serial Number:	87509611	HALO
Serial Number:	87727241	HOME SECURITY IN A WHOLE NEW LIGHT
Serial Number:	87141404	NEIGHBORHOODS
Serial Number:	87243395	NEIGHBORHOODS
		TRADEMARK

900496987 REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0348

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87861835	NEIGHBORS
Serial Number:	87861838	NEIGHBORS BY RING
Serial Number:	87613018	OUTDOOR SECURITY IN A WHOLE NEW LIGHT
Serial Number:	87243394	RING
Serial Number:	87483161	RING
Serial Number:	87630850	RING
Serial Number:	87383787	RING
Serial Number:	87483163	RING
Serial Number:	87686162	RING FLOODLIGHT CAM
Serial Number:	87294336	RING NEIGHBORHOODS
Serial Number:	87000058	RING OF SECURITY
Serial Number:	87406709	RING PROTECT
Serial Number:	87509630	RING SPOTLIGHT
Serial Number:	86827797	RING+
Serial Number:	87829957	RINGNET
Serial Number:	87433982	SAFER NEIGHBORHOODS START WITH YOU
Serial Number:	87686155	SECURITY IN A WHOLE NEW LIGHT
Serial Number:	87589991	SECURITY MADE HUMAN
Serial Number:	87509623	SPOTLIGHT
Serial Number:	87509619	RING HALO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025085858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025085800

Email: sday@kilpatricktownsend.com, tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22

Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1125271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Englander
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Englander/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=US - Assignment from Ring LLC to ATI in the US (Executed)#page1.tif source=US - Assignment from Ring LLC to ATI in the US (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ring LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK -	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
BLUE RING Design Logo	87/638,055	
(color - ITU)		
BLUE RING Design Logo	87/638,056	
(color)		
RING PROTECT	87/513,369	
RING HALO	87/830,666	
FULL CIRCLE	87/433,979	
HALO	87/509,611	
HOME SECURITY IN A	87/727,241	
WHOLE NEW LIGHT		
NEIGHBORHOODS	87/141,404	
NEIGHBORHOODS	87/243,395	
NEIGHBORS	87/861,835	
NEIGHBORS BY RING	87/861,838	
OUTDOOR SECURITY IN A	87/613,018	
WHOLE NEW LIGHT		
RING	87/243,394	
RING	87/483,161	
RING	87/630,850	
RING (stylized)	87/383,787	
RING (stylized)	87/483,163	
RING FLOODLIGHT CAM	87/686,162	
RING NEIGHBORHOODS	87/294,336	
RING OF SECURITY	87/000,058	
RING PROTECT	87/406,709	
RING SPOTLIGHT	87/509,630	
RING+	86/827,797	
RINGNET	87/829,957	
SAFER NEIGHBORHOODS	87/433,982	
START WITH YOU		
SECURITY IN A WHOLE	87/686,155	
NEW LIGHT	:	
SECURITY MADE HUMAN	87/589,991	
SPOTLIGHT	87/509,623	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0350

RING HALO	87/509,619	
RING FLOODLIGHT CAM		
ALWAYS HOME	86/324,357	4800894
DIGITAL NEIGHBORHOOD	87/141,405	5303584
WATCH		
DOORBOT	85/789,872	4499196
RING	86/179,216	4724984
RING	86/895,114	5135694
RING	87/254,338	5289328
RING .	87/979,487	5676741
RING Logo	86/862,656	5003417
RING+	86/821,908	5277105
STICK UP CAM	86/724,350	5023983

and WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada located at 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Ring LLC

Ву:

Aimee Mahan

Authorized Representative

Dated: April 30, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 05/03/2019